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CONSTRUCTION 
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690-10-GP 7/78 SP' 35674-690 

ST A TE OF OREGON 
RECEIVED 

0EC131982 
COUNTY OF tvv'.\RION WATER RESOURCES DEPI'. 

SALEM, OREGON 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

KAREN L. GREGORY 

of 10729 Crosby Road, NE, Woodburn 
has applied beneficially the waters of 

, State of Oregon 97071 

a well 

a tributary of Mill Creek for the purpose of 
irrigation of 4.8 acres and supplemental irrigation of 4.5 acres 

under Permit No. G-6948 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from 
July 29, 1976 
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
0.12 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. 
The well is located in the SW 1/ 4 NW 1/ 4 as projected within Gleeson DLC 49, 
Section 5, T5S, RlW, WM; 470 feet North and 950 feet East from W 1/4 Corner, 
Section 5 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is awurtenant, is 
as follows: 

PRIMARY IRRIGATION 

4.8 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Gleeson DLC 49 

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 

4.5 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Gleeson DLC 49 
Section 5 

Township 5 South, Rangel West, WM 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. /fJ. ...... day of .. De..C-,. 
19_f.).. 

8594A 



VICTOR ATIYEH 

"""'"""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

December 9, 1982 

Karen L. Gregory 
10729 Crosley Road NE 
Woodburn, OR 97071 

REFERENCE: File Number G-7456 

Dear Mrs. Gregory: 

PHONE 378-8508 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

We have not received the completed proof of appropriation of water 
form in connection with Permit Number G-6948 which was mailed to you 
on July 7, 1982. Unless the signed proof is received, the law 
requires the cancellation of your permit. 

In the event you no longer own the property and have no further interest 
in the permit, you could assign it to the new owner. We will furnish 
the necessary form upon request. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

TES/jw 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
00VERHOO 

· IVE ND 4 19 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508 

November 2, 1982 

Marion County Assessor 
J. R. (Jess) DeCair 
Salem, Oregon 97301 

REFERENCE: File Number G-7456 

Dear Mr. DeCair: 

RECEIVED 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

NOV J. 51982 
WATER RESOURCES D!P'r; • 

SALEM, OREGON 

Could you please provide this office with the name and address of the 
current owner of the lands shown on the enclosed map? 

Your assistance is appreciated. 

s· cerely ~,J,AAV 

Jae ie M. Warner 
Secretary 
Survey/Certificate Section 

JMW 

Enclosure 

CL:.,e:l ,::#: -+tl.tu3/,r-OOD 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 
00\/ERHOA 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

November 2, 1982 

Marion County Assessor 
J. R. (Jess) DeCair 
Salem, Oregon 97301 

REFERENCE: . Fi 1 e Number G-7 456 

Dear Mr. DeCair : 

PHONE 378-8508 
l-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Could you . please provide this office with the name and address of the 
current owner of the lands shown on the enclosed map? • 

Your assistance is appreciated. 

s· cer•?•~,JNJV 

Jae ie M. Warner 
Secretary 
Survey/Certificate Section 

JMW 

Enclosure 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 
OOVERNOfl 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Karen L. Gregory 
Route 1, Box 27-A 
Woodburn, Oregon 97071 

Dear Mrs. Gregory: 

REFERENCE: File Number G-7456 

PHONE 378-8508 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) . 

We have not received the completed proof of appropriation of water form 
in connection with Permit Number G-6948 which was mailed to you on 
July 7, 1982. Unless the signed proof is received, the law requires 
the cancellation of your permit. 

In the event you no longer own the property and have no further 
interest in the permit, you could assign it to the new owner. We will 
furish the necessary form upon request. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

TES/jw 
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tltCTOR A TIVE H 
00-1:~NQII: 

Water Resources Department 
MI LL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

July 7, 1982 

Karen L. Gregory 
10729 Crosby Road, NE 
oodburn, OR 97071 

REFERE CE: File G-7456 

PHONE 378-8508 or 
J-800-452-7813 

Encl osed is the Proof of Appropriation of Water under your Water l{i ght 
Permit G-6948 

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and sur vey of 
your project made by a representative of this office. It defines the 
extent to which me water r ight has been completed within the terms of 
your permit. The proof should be carefully examined , dated and signed, 
then returned to tnis office. 

Upon receipt of the signed proof, a Certificate of Water l{ight will be 
i ssued confirming the right . This will be forwarded to you after our 
records are brought up to date. 

You may keep the map print for your records . 

·incereJy, 

BKUCE A. ESTE::,, ~pervisor 
Sur vey/Certificate Section 

ater Rignts Division 

BAE:wpc 
:+6 11 A 

Your original signed proof is also enclosed. If any changes are 
required, please show on new proof and map print. 



VICTOR A TIV~H 
OOVE""°" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

April 8, 1982 

Karen L. Gregory 
Route 1, Box 27-A 
Woodburn, OR 97071 

REFERENCE: File No. G-7456 

Dear Ms. Gregory: 

PHONE 378-8508 

We have not received the completed proof of appropriation of water 
form in connection with Permit number G-6948 which was mailed to 
you on January 29, 1982. Unless the signed proof is received, 
the law requires the cancellation of your permit . 

In the event you no longer own the property and have no further 
interest in the permit, you could assign it to the new owner . 
We will furnish the necessary form upon request. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

TES/jw 



Robert E. & Karen t. Gregory 
Route 1, Pox 27-A 
\'bcdburn , OR 97071 

Dear IT . & ~trs. Gregory : 

OCto!:er 11, 1977 -

378-3066 

File G-374 
G-745G 

The order canceling a ' part of the water right evidencm t y the 
certificate recorded at Page 28362 as a uthorizeu. by your affidavit 
also provided for canceling the c0.rtificate and issuance of a ne<d 
certificate coverinc; the balance of t he v.>a.ter right not canceled . 

' A copy of this order was recently nailed to you. 

It is required by ·law to record water right certificates 1 the 
county records at a cost of $2 . 00 for i=>ach certificate . In cases 
of a parti al cancelation, we r equire t he pc-rrty authorizincr the 
partial cancelc:1.tio::- to sul::r.tlt the S2 .00 fee . 

Therefore, will you :::-ilease sulr.it t he ~2 . 00 fee to cover the cost 
. I , 

of r ecording the ccrtif icate in your county records . I anolCXJ.1.7.e 
for not advising you of t hi s in our pr evi0us correspondence . 

\"1.JO :clb , 

Sincerel y , 

l'rayne J. overcash 
1·later ~~ights En<_::ineer 



Karen L. Gregory 
Route 1, Box 27-A 
Woodburn, OR 97071 

January 26, 1977 

G-6948 with map. 

G-7456 



378-3066 

October 28, 1976 File G-7456 

Karen L. Gregory 
Route 1, Box 27-A 
Woodburn, OR 97071 

Dear Ma. Gregory: 

We have received your m&Pt legal description, affiuvit, feea of 
$30.00, and your application for a permit to uee 60.0 gallons per 
minute of water from a well for the primary irrigation of 6.4 acre• 
and the supplemental irrigation of 3.5 acrea. For reference, 
your application is No. G-7456. 

Your application ie aatiefactory and a permit will be teeued in 
30 to 60 days. 

VRG:ls 

Sincerely, 

Vestal R. Garner 
Water Right• Engineer 
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~ , ) r:; h . t r ,..., 0 -1, I r·• l, 1· .• 'r~h r:rrn'lY' ::::: ,-;. 1++'.) C cl.lrl~J -iOU n Q~j 1): .,,,~ rorn 

rrt ·: ~u ~ 1, - -:t corner of the John ·dhitney D·.:mo ~l::m 
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6-745[o 
, 690'!0-~ 7/78 RECEIV ED SP"35674-690~ 

STATE OF OREG0t9EC131982 REC ( ED 
COUNTY OF 

MAR~TER RESOURCES DEPT~ APR 191982 
SALEM, OREGON WAlER RESOURCES DEPT 

SAt.iM4 OREGON 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

KAREN L. CREGJRY 

of 10729 Crosby Road, NE, Woodburn 
has applied beneficially the waters of 

, State of Oregon 97071 

a wel l 

a tributary of Mill Creek for the purpose of 
irrigation of 4.8 acres and supplemental irrigation of 4.5 acres 

under Permit No. G-6948 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said permit ; that the priority of the right dates from 
July 29, 1976 
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
0.12 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point oj diversion from the well. 
The w ell is located in the SW 1/ 4 NW 1/ 4 as projected within Gleeson DLC 49, 
Section 5, T5S, RlW, WM; 470 feet North and 950 feet East from W 1/4 Corner, 
Secti on 5 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together w ith the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 
to a di version of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follo ws: 

PRIMARY IRRIGATION 

4.8 acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Gleeson DLC 49 

t: 
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION 

acres SW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Gleeson DLC 49 
Section 5 

Township 5 South, Rangel West, WM 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof , and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. 1.7 ... day of .~ , 

19·- ···--·· 

8594A 



----·--~ 
I' 

VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVERNOO 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508 or 

J-800-452-7813 

July 7, 1982 RECEIVED 
Karen L. Gregory 
10729 Crosby Road, NE 
Woodburn, OR 97071 

REFERENCE: File G-7456 

OEClS 1982 
WATER RESOURCES DIPT. 

SALEM. OREGON 

Enclosed is the Proof of Appropriation of Water under your Water Right 
Permit G-6948 

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and survey of 
your project made by a representative of this office. It defines the 
extent to which t he water right has been completed within t he terms of 
your permit. The proof should be carefully examined, dated and signed, 
t hen returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the signed proof, a Certificate of Water Right will be 
issued confirming the right. This will be forwarded to you af ter our 
records are brought up to date. 

You may keep the map print for your records. 

Sincerely, 

~a~ 
BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 
Water Rights Division 

BAE:wpc 
461 lA 

Your original signed proof is also enclosed. If any changes are 
required, please show on new proof and map print. 



e 
e 
0() 
u 

-....;;_ 
<I) 

e 
::, 

M 
0 :> .. 

N 

Abstract of Permit No. c-6948 c....---

Application No. G-745~ Certificate No. 

Name 

Address 

Karen L. Gregory ..,.......­
Route 1, Box 27-A 
Woodburn, OR 970 71 

Source of water supply A we 11 ' rrt' (, • tr{ 
y~c. 

Use Irrigation~ d supp'l 
tf 70' qst;' 

Point of diversion -a-5&-' N &.--8% ' E 

I --- 6 3 o// 

irrigation sL S-a..<.. -,re..J - ----SW\ NW l;; I\. sec. 5 , 
T. ss . ;-1l .1w., 

Number of acres 

from Wt cor. ~ sec .sY"~g ~n 
• M.; Marion'-1:9110 t~ 

1#/,-,,, C ... vu. 17 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Range Sec. 
NE¼ NW¼ 

NE•· .. NW\. SW \4 SE\4 NE\. NW 1,4 SW\4 5£1,. NE\4 
,., ,. n . 
~-~ ~ ~ ~1 .., J. 

5 s 1 w 5 6 4 .- Pr 11:1 ru 

">I.A , AIL ) ,v J/1YJ It.:; l J. ·r("A u /), ( tJ. 1 - I 

Priority date July 29, 1976 ✓ 
0, ,z 

A mount of water -e-.-H4 c. f . s. 

Time limit to begin construction .G-l 07 78 

Time limit to complete construction <q.Q O 1 7 g extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water l0-01- 79 extended to 
~ / 

/ 

SW¼ 
NW\4 SW\4 SE \4 

/?/11;Y, .11~~ 

c.#~ ().91.5 

~!?. 

extended to 

extended to 

Remarks: Limi7 : l/80th c.f.s., 2½ a.f., supp'l limitations apply 

b-" 
ti 

NE \4 

SE¾ 
NW•' .. SW¼ SE'/4 

-
~~ ltt~m 

~ , 
tj!_ ¢ 
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